Impact on profit : 5 % decrease in currency rate  (285.33)  (313.13)

Interest rate risk – The Company holds interest bearing assets in the form of fixed deposits with banks. The variation in interest
risks is managed by distributing deposits among wide base of banks and financial institutions.

LAKSHMI MACHINE WORKS LIMITED   177

Notes to the standalone financial statements
for the year ended 31st March, 2021
(All amount in R Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

31.14   Financial Risk Management Objectives (Contd.)

Interest rate  sensitivity analysis

31st March, 2021 31st March, 2020

Fixed deposits in Banks  1,00,709.64  86,240.35

Impact on profit :increase of  25 basis points  251.77  215.60

Impact on profit : decrease of  25 basis points  (251.77)  (215.60)

Price risk – Holding marketable financial assets expose the company to risk of price fluctuation. Price escalations will have
insignificant impact on carrying amounts of respective financial assets. However, the Company is exposed to equity price risks
from equity investments. Certain of the Company’s equity investments are held for strategic rather than trading purposes.

Price  sensitivity analysis

31st March, 2021 31st March, 2020

Fair value of Equity investments 12,203.43 3,736.23

Impact on Other Comprehensive Income :increase by 5% 610.17 186.81

Impact on Other Comprehensive Income :Decrease by 5%  (610.17)  (186.81)

Credit risk  – Credit risk arises from the risk of default on its obligation by the counterparty resulting in financial loss, such as
cash and cash equivalents, and outstanding receivables.

Credit risk on cash and cash equivalents is considered negligible as the company generally invests in fixed deposits with reputable
banks. They are not impaired or past due for each of the reporting dates.

Credit risk on outstanding receivables is the exposure to billed receivable and are normally unsecured and derived from revenue
earned from customer mostly from India. Credit risk is managed by the company through credit approvals and continuously